GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 741
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7" FEBRUARY, 2025
DOCTOR-POPULATION RATIO
741. SMT. MALA ROY:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Doctor-Population Ratio across the country as on 31.12.2024, State-wise;
and

(b) the total number of ICU and general bed in Central Government Hospitals across the country as on 31.12.2024, State-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): As per information provided by National Medical Commission (NMC), there are 13,86,150 registered allopathic doctors. The Ministry of AYUSH has informed that there are 7,51,768 registered practitioners in the AYUSH system of medicine. Assuming that 80% of registered practitioners in both the allopathic and AYUSH systems are available, the doctor-

population ratio in the country is estimated to be 1:811.

(b) The data regarding availability of beds in Central Government Hospitals i.e. Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and Lady Hardinge Medical College &

Associated Hospitals is as under:

Name of Hospital Number of ICU Beds Number of Beds
Safdarjung Hospital 269 2995
Lady Hardinge Medical 106 1800
College and Associated
Hospitals
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia 139 1538
Hospital
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